
BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL

2021 SOCCER SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT VARSITY JV

8/13/2021 Fri. 1st Day of Practice

8/26/2021 Thurs. @ Sentinel G 4:00/B 6:00 B 4:00/G 6:00

8/28/2021 Sat. vs. Butte B 12:00/G 2:00 G 12:00/B 2:00

8/31/2021 Tues. @ Flathead B 3:00/G 5:00 G 3:00/B 5:00

9/3/2021 Fri vs Glacier B 3:00/G 5:00 G 3:00/B 5:00

9/7/2021 Tues. @ Capital G 3:00/B 5:00 B 3:00/G 5:00

9/9/2021 Thurs. vs Helena Hi B 3:00/G 5:00 G 3:00/B 5:00

9/16/2021 Thurs. @ Helgate** B 5:30/G 7:30 G 3:30/B 3:30

9/21/2021 Tues. vs Sentinel B 3:00/G 5:00 G 3:00/B 5:00

9/23/2021 Thurs. @ Butte G 3:00/B 5:00 B 3:00/G 5:00

9/28/2021 Tues. vs Flathead B 3:00/G 5:00 G 3:00/B 5:00

9/30/2021 Thurs. @ Glacier G 3:00/B 5:00 B 3:00/G 5:00

10/7/2021 Thurs. vs Hellgate G 3:00/B 5:00 B 3:00/G 5:00

10/12/2021 Tues. vs. Capital B 3:00/G 5:00 G 3:00/B 5:00

10/14/2021 Thurs. @Helena Hi B 5:00/G 3:00 G 5:00/B 3:00

** Varsity @ Fort 

Missoula//JV @ 

Rattlesnake Fields

10/19/2021 Tues. 1st Round Soccer Playoffs

10/23/2021 Sat. Quarter Final Soccer Playoffs

10/26/2021 Sat. Semi Final Soccer Playoffs

10/30/2021 Sat. STATE Soccer Championship

ALL DATES & TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

7/28/2021


